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LIVE OAK TREES #0 —\\\\\\\\ (7 \}Z X EXISTING OFFSITE l ZONING B-3 GENERAL BUSINESS (CITY OF POMPANO BEACH )
2 EXISTNG 7] EXISTING 7 N 5= SABAL! PAIMETTO :
FIELD VERIFY 1! s SO R | LAND USE:  COMMERCIAL
PORT'ON OF PARCEL "A" l\l\ © ” !\\‘.\-— ”///’ 7/*\\\\\ (TYP )F|E|_D VERIFY PROJECT SIZE: 30.622.00 S.F SITE ADDRESS: 301 S. POMPANO PARKWAY, POMPANO BEACH
e \\\\ NN . . y . ..
"PAL N ///’//// \\\\\/ix_///” W 155.3402.C PERVIOUS AREA: 20% (6,124.40 S.F.) 22.31% (6,273.00 S.F.)
M-AIRE PLAT" S AT BT © .
AT Y W\ . 155.5203.C  MINIMUM SITE LANDSCAPING: FOLIO NO: 4942-040-001-42
i AR I INFORMATION FOR OVERHEAD UTILITIES;|REFER TO CIVIL UTILITY PLANS.
PLAT BOOK 163' PAGE 42 ya N S | N TREES 1 PER 3,000 SF OF LOT AREA (30,622.00 SF.): 10 TREES 10 TREES-2 EXISTING 4-49-42 A POR OF GOV LOT 8 OF NE1 /4 DESC AS § 175 OF N 215
|I|/ o \\\\\ ,«_?-// /r\"._’/// \\\\ ALL NEW TREES/PALMS SHALL BE INST 5\I_I_ED IN COMPLIANCE SHRUBS 5 PER 3,000 SF OF LOT AREA (30,622.00 S.F.)Z 51 SHRUBS 1,133 SHRUBS LEGAL DESCRIPTION: OF W 1750F E 242
W N @ Il WITH ”FPL PLANT THE RIGHT TREE IN THE RIGHT PLACE” 155.5203.F.3 REQUIRED BUFFERS (TYPE C- OPTIONAL 1):
PROPERTY OWNER: SUNSHINE GASOLINE DISTRIBUTORS INC
NORTH: 139.02 L.F.
GRAPHIC SCALE CANOPY TREES ( 1 PER 30 LF. ): 5 TREES 5 TREES
L N D S C P E P L N (P:gngwllNELrjgr:J SLA':E)DS%';:\'PE STRIP: ﬁ%?U'RED Pﬁ%Y'DED MAILING ADDRESS: 1650 NW 87 AVE MIAMI FL 33172
A A A 20 0 10 20 40 80 SOUTH: 175.02 L.F. TYPE “B” BUFFER OPT. 1 _
CANOPY TREES ( 1 PER 30 LF.— INTERIOR OF WALL): 6 TREES 6 TREES GROSS LOT AREA: 30,622 5F = 0.70 ACRE
Lqu A UNDERSTORY TREES ( 1 PER 30 L.F.— EXTERIOR OF WALL): 0 TREES 0 TREES
N SCALE: 1" = 20'-0 CONTINUOUS HEDGE (EXTERIOR OF WALL)+ 1 SHRUB PER 10 LF. INTERIOR: REQUIRED 0 PROVIDED BASE FLOOD ELEV.: FLOOD ZONE X"
( IN FEET ) PERIMETER LANDSCAPE STRIP: 10’ 10’
1 inch = 20 ft. WEST: 175.02 L.F. TYPE "B” BUFFER OPT. 1 ,
CANOPY TREES ( 1 PER 30 LF.— INTERIOR OF WALL): 6 TREES 6 TREES FUTURE LAND USE: C - COMMERCIAL
UNDERSTORY TREES ( 1 PER 30 LF.— EXTERIOR OF WALL): 0 TREES 0 TREES
EXTSTING [TANDSCAPE [EGEND CONTINUOUS HEDGE (EXTERIOR OF WALL)+ 1 SHRUB PER 10 LF. INTERIOR: REQUIRED 0 PROVIDED ZONING DISTRICT: B-3 GENERAL BUSINESS
PERIMETER LANDSCAPE STRIP: 10’ 10’
NOTES NATIVE | CODE _[AMOUNT BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME SIZE REMARKS EAST: 144.00 LF. ROVIDED REQURED / ALLOWED
1. SEE SPECIFICATION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS. YES SWI 2 | SWIENTENIA MAHOGANI/ MAHOGANY 30-32" HGTS. | EXISTING TO REMAIN CANOPY oTSsEEﬁEEJE PER 30 LF. ):  REES 5 TREES
2. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AN AUTOMATIC LAWN IRRIGATION SYSTEM GUARANTEEING 100% :
NEW LANDSCAPE LEGEND PERIMETER LANDSCAPE STRIP: 10’ 10 GROSS ACREAGE 30,622 SF = 0.70 ACRES 10,000 SF
COVERAGE & MAINTAIN A 50% MIN. OVERLAP TO ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS. SYSTEM SHALL HAVE — = ; (Table 155.3304C)
A RAN SENSOR DEVICE AS REQUIRED AND BE RUST FREE. YES Qvi 22 | QUERCUS VIRGINIANA / LIVE OAK 16'x8 F.G. 2 1/2°CAL. MIN. 6" C.T. 155.5203.0  PARKING BAY LANDSCAPE:
3. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HEDGE SCREENING FOR AIR CONDITIONERS, PUMPS, TRANSFORMERS, NO TAB 3 TABEBUIA HETEROPHYLLA / PINK TABEBUIA 14'x6’ F.G. 2 1/2°CAL. MIN. 6’ C.T. 1 TREE PER PARKING ISLAND: 2 ISLANDS 2 TREES 2 TREES MIN. LOT DEPTH 175.02 FT 100 FT
BACKFLOW PREVENTORS, ETC. WITH APPROVED HEDGES IN ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. YES ROY 6 ROYSTONIA ELATA / ROYAL PALM 24—26 X 15 | F.C. 8 GREYWOOD MIN. 155.5203.0.4.  BUILDING VUA LANDSCAPE: (V.U.A. 18,284.25 S.F.) (Table 155.3304C)
4. A TREE PERMIT APPLICATION FOR TREE REMOVAL AND RELOCATION IS REQUIRED AT TIME OF SITE PERMIT NO VE 2| VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA / MONTGOMERY PALM PO FC. 4 DBH 8 CT "TRPLE MINIMUM 6’ WIDTH PER EACH STORY: 15.0%/2,742.64 SF. 15.3%/2,807.38 SF. MAX BUILDING
SUBMITAL. TREES WILL NOT BE REMOVED AT TIME OF DEMO. NO PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS — ALEXANDER PALM 18x8 m 5 = = ( 1 STORY BUILDING- 124.00 L.F.) COVERAGE 6.2% (1890 SF) 60% (18,373 SF)
5. ALL T@EES SHALL HAVE A 6’ CLEAR TRUNK AT TIME OF INSTALLATION AND HEDGES SHALL BE MAINTAINED \O EK 3 ’X - F.C. 4 DBT 12 C.T. [,)OUBLE" TIGHT CéNES' STRAIGHT TRUNKS 155.5203.E.3  BUILDING BASE PLANTINGS: REQYlélgED PROY\I/_:IEED (Table 155.3304C) e MR
AT 24" HEIGHT. ELAEOCARPUS DECIPENS/ ”JAPANESE" BLUEBERRY 14,x6’ F.G. 2 1/2"CAL. MIN. 6, CT. ”STANDARD" 5. LANDSCAPING BETWEEN VEHICULAR USE AREAS & BUILDINGS: EET *38% REDUCTION
6. ﬁ\l]_ls_]'/ILRLi%SOﬁc AF;ALRMESQUSIEQBL HAVE A 15 FT. MIN. CLEARANCE FROM LIGHT POLES AT TIME OF NO LAG 2 LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA / NATCHEZ 14 x6 F.G. 2 1/2 CAL. MIN. 6" C.T. "STANDARD C. LANDSCAPING BETWEEN VEHICULAR USE AREAS & BUILDINGS: *38% REDUCTION OF REQUIRED WIDTH TO 3 FT. OVERALL HEIGHT
| ' NO PRI 190 PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS / "PRINGLES™ DWARF 24"X18" 3 GAL| 24" 0.C. FULL PROVIDING SUPERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN THAT INCLUDES ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS: DIMENSION (GRADE TO
7. ALL TREES SHALL BE SET BACK 10’ MIN. FROM OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES AND OR TYPICAL APPROVED YES AN 65 | HAMELIA PATENS / FIREBUSH Y18 3 GAL| 28" 0.C_FULL i, PALMS MUST BE PROVIDED IN MULTIPLES (DOUBLES OR TRIPLES): 2~TRIPLE,3-DOUBLE: 5 PALMS 5 PALMS ROOF SLAB) 21FT4 1N 105 FT MAX.
SMALL CANOPY TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED. (TREES PROVIDED ON FPL'S GUIDELINES LIST). - e i1, PALMS PROVIDED; SHRUBS INCLUDED IN LAYERING OR HEIGHT TIERING MIN. (2)LAYERS/TIERS: YES YES (Table 155.3304C)
. ALL PALMS SHALL HAVE A MIN. OF 4' CLEAR TRUNK. YES CHR | 158 | CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO / RED TIP 24°X18” 3 GAL | 24” O.C. FULL TO BASE V. TREES OR PALMS MUST BE A MINMUM OF 14 FEET IN HEIGHT: ‘ " ¥ES YES o T T O COURSE DRVE
9. ALL SOD TO BE ST. AUGUSTINE "FLORATAM” SOLID, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. NO DRA 5 | DRACENA MARGINATA / RED EDGED 30°-36" HGT. | AS SHOWN—FULL MULTI STEM 155.5203.F.3 STREET TREES: ( ) 0F
10. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED IN ACCORDANCE YES CRI 80 CRINUM AMERICANUM / STRING LILY 16"X14" 3 GAL.| 24" 0.C. FULL TREES (1 TREE PER 40 LF.) NORTH 139.02° (NORTH COARSE DRIVE): 4 TREES 4 TREES MIN SETBACK REAR 10 FT 30 FT
WITH CITY OF POMPANO BEACH REQUIREMENTS. NO PET 300 | IXORA PETITE / RED TAWAN DWARF IXORA 14"X12" 3 GAL| 12" 0.C. FULL Lﬁs DlgT ALRCI-:EI-:s PsEHRo v‘fﬁ kﬁFE') MEIQETS 1D4£\-/0E3v A\({nggggg AFI,QEI?SWAY): 4 TREES 4 TREES (Table 155.3304C) SDES 59'-0" (POMPANO PKWY) OFT
11. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, BOTH ROOF AND GROUND MOUNTED, NO POD 188 | PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS / PODOCARPUS 48"X24” 7 GAL | 24" 0.C. FULL TO BASE TOTAL TREES: 44 TREES 44 TREES 40-8" (WEST SIDE) OFT -
MUST BE SCREENED PER CODE. YES MUH 40 | MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS / PINK MUHLY GRASS 24"X18" 3 GAL| 24" 0.C. FULL 155.5203.B.1 NATIVE VEGETATION & DIVERSITY:
12. SEPARATE LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PERMITS SHALL BE REQUIRED. 0 FIC 107 FICUS MICROCARPA / "GREEN ISLAND” 16"X14” 3 GAL| 24" 0.C. FULL 50% REQUIRED NATIVE TREES (42 X 50%= 22): 22 TREES 30 TREES PARKING ©STORE
N . L o= 24) (Table 155.5102.D.1) 1890 SF / 300 SF = 6 SPACES
- - TREE SPECIES DIVERSIFICATION: 4 SPECIES 8 SPECIES 8 SPACES
NO LIR 125 LIRIOPE MUSCARIl / BIG BLUE 6" 1 GALFULL[12" O0.C
: s 5 PALMS 3:1 RATIO (2), 6 PALMS 1:1 RATIO (6)=8 PROVIDED 20% MAXIMUM: (B)TREES 19% _
155.5203.B.2 TREE HEIGHT: (15% BUS STOP) =7 SPACES GAS STATION
50% REQUIRED TREES ©16'X8’ (45')BUILDING HEIGHT RATIO: 23 TREES 26 TREES 2SP + 1 PER PUMP = 2 SPACES

@ COPYRIGHT
THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICES TO
IDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

NO. DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION

ARE NOT PRODUCTS OF

AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF SHALL BE USED THE DESIGNER,
AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON
AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFED PROJECT OR SITE.
NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS, OR PLANS
AND SPECIFICATIONS BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON, FIRN,
OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT
THE WRITEN PERMISSION OF THE DESIGNER.

RICHARD BARTLETT LANDSCAPE,INC.

14417 STIRRUP LANE

WELLINGTON, FL 33414

TEL:(561)758-7707

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE LC26000352

MICHAEL E. RAWLS RLA#0001633

EMAIL—rb@richardbartlettlandscape.com

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED

SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SHA AUTHENTICATION CODE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES

. Digitally signed by
M IChaeI Michael E Rawls
E RaW|S Date: 2025.04.24

10:38:01 -04'00'

DAIMIAN D. LESLIE
FL REG # 73113

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY DAIMIAN D. LESLIE ON THE DATE
ADJACENT TO THE SEAL. PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED
AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

NEW
C-STORE

SITE DESIGNATION:

SUNSHINE GASOLINE DISTRIBUTORS

CHEVRON
GAS STATION #010

SITE ADDRESS:

301 POMPANO PKWY,
POMPANO BEACH, FL

SCALE:  AsNoTED |[MPM OB #1110
DATE:
08-11-2022
DESIGNED BY:
DRAWN BY: FILE NAME:
SR B 21119 CD.DWG

PZ25-120

DRAWING TITLE:

LANDSCAPE
PLAN

EET

L-1.0

DO017




		2025-04-24T10:38:01-0400
	Michael E Rawls




